

Gurbax Singh and others vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 2733 of 2026

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Ms. Neelam Kaplas, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Mrs. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rekha Kumari, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list on 17.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 10, 2026
(narender)